

MMGSUY

BLOCK → आभिमन्यु

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

Const of Road: LOY1 Malickpur to Kapraunda Road.

DIVISION

Agreement No → 22/SBD/2024-25

Agreement Amount → 483,88724-**SUB-DIVISION**

Ram Ravi Enterprises

1045

MEASUREMENT BOOK

23/09/24

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
1x 10m x 3.75m x 0.075m =					2.81 m ³
1x 5.50m x 3.75m x 0.075m =					1.54 "
				Qty =	632.60 m ³ (B)
(A) + (B) = 159.767 m ³ + 632.60 m ³ = 792.36 m ³					
(2) 41 p/c RCC M25 in S/S etc					
Hunch:- 4 x 7.50 x $\frac{1}{2}$ x 0.150 x 0.150 = 0.34 m ³					

19/4/24
 JE
 19/4/24

Abstract of cost

(1) P/c & fixing of

setting out pillars

— EIT.

2.90 km P.V.T. M.B.P. - (2)

@ 14503.98/km — Rs. 42061.00

(2) clearing and grubbing

road land — EIT.

0.45 Hact. P.V.T. M.B.P. - (2)

@ 76926.08/Hact — Rs. 34617.00

(3) scarifying existing

bituminous surface — EIT.

4639.58 m² P.V.T. M.B.P. - (3)

@ 15.26/m² — Rs. 70800.00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
④ Construction of ASP with metal—E.I.T.					
149.254 m ³ Q.U.T. MBP—(11)					
@ 2860.44/m ² — PS.					426932.00
⑤ Plv laying, spreading and compacting WBM M.T.—E.I.T.					
792.36 m ³ Q.U.T. MBP—(15)					
@ 5844.18/m ² — PS.					4630694.00
⑥ Dismantling of Cement concrete—E.I.T.					
2.25 m ³ Q.U.T. MBP—(3)					
@ 692.77/m ² — PS.					1559.00
⑦ Dismantling of Reinforced Cement concrete —E.I.T.					
4.30 m ³ Q.U.T. MBP—(3)					
@ 1610.02/m ² — PS.					6923.00
⑧ Dismantling of Cement mortar—E.I.T.					
20.21 m ³ Q.U.T. MBP—(3)					
@ 321.93/m ² — PS.					6506.00
⑨ E.I.T. in excavation of found—E.I.T.					
64.88 m ³ Q.U.T. MBP—(4)					
@ 86.89/m ³ — PS.					5637.00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(17) 36 P/V PCC M15 in open found ⁿ —EIT. 7.46 m ³ Q.V.T. MBP—(4) @ 7915.80/m ³ —RS. 59052.00					
(18) 37 P/V PCC M20 in found ⁿ —EIT. 23.30 m ³ Q.V.T. MBP—(4) @ 8627.23/m ³ —RS. 201015.00					
(19) 38 S/RIP HYSD bar reinforcement in found ⁿ —EIT. 0.10 m ³ Q.V.T. MBP—(4) @ 71697.99/m ³ —RS. 7170.00					
(20) 39 P/V PCC M20 in found ⁿ —EIT. 13.36 m ³ Q.V.T. MBP—(5) Unit to 13.03 m ³ @ 8928.40/m ³ —RS. 116337.00					
(21) 40 P/V weep holes—EIT 36.00 m ³ Q.V.T. MBP—(7) @ 148.33/each—RS. 5339.00					
(22) 41 P/V PCC M25 in sub structure—EIT. 12.19 m ³ Q.V.T. MBP—(5) 0.34 m ³ " "—(5) 12.53 m ³ @ 9587.03/m ³ —RS. 120125.00					

Continuation

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(23) 42 S/F/P HYSD bar reinforcement in S/S—E.I.T.					
1.156 M.T. O.V.T. MBP—(5) Limit to 1.13 M.T.					
@ 71910.34/M.T. — PS.					81258.00
(24) 43 P/V Backfilling behind abutment & Abut —E.I.T.					
28.11 M ³ O.V.T. MBP—(8)					
@ 954.26/m ³ — PS.					26824.00
(25) 44 P/V & laying filter media—E.I.T.					
20.81 M ³ O.V.T. MBP—(9) 4494.36/m ³ — PS.					93540.00
(26) 45 P/V & laying RCC M 30 in Super Structure—E.I.T.					
4.69 M ³ O.V.T. MBP—(7)					
@ 10355.03/m ³ — PS.					48565.00
(27) 46 S/F/P HYSD bar reinforcement in Super St.—E.I.T.					
0.499 M.T. O.V.T. MBP—(2) Limit to 0.430 M.T.					
@ 73459.46/M.T. — PS.					35995.00
(28) 47 P/V Poropet Construction M25—E.I.T.					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
1.20m ³ O.V.T. MBP - (7)					
@ 10075.44/m ³ - AS.					12030.00
(29) 49 Pls drainage spouts					
Complete.					
4.00 No. O.V.T. MBP - (7)					
@ 872.31/each - AS.					3489.00
(30) 50 E/W in excavation					
for found ⁿ - E.I.T.					
49.64m ³ O.V.T. MBP - (6)					
@ 177.55/m ³ - AS.					8813.00
(31) 51 Pls PCC MIS in					
open found ⁿ - E.I.T.					
6.53m ³ O.V.T. MBP - (6)					
@ 7915.86/m ³ - AS.					51690.00
(32) 52 Pls PCC MIS in					
S/S - E.I.T.					
27.67m ³ O.V.T. MBP - (6)					
@ 8512.29/m ³ - AS.					235535.00
(33) 53 Pls laying PCC					
pipe MP ₃ (1x100mm)					
- E.I.T.					
7.50m O.V.T. MBP - (6)					
@ 7959.90/m - AS.					59699.00
					AS. 6392265.00
Add 18% GST @ AS.					1150607.00
Add 1% Less @ AS.					63922.00
					C.O. AS. 7606794.00

Continuation

Add 10% S. fee @ AS. 141605.00

C.O. AS. 7748399.00

[illegible]

Continuation